Page 1 of 11
Vink UK Limited
t/a Plastestrip
1 - 4 Enterprise Park
St Austell
Cornwall  PL25 4EJ
Tel: +44 (0) 172674771  Fax: +44 (0) 172669238 Agrément Certificate
e-mail: sales@plastestrip.com 18/5553

Bracket –
Single
(see Figure 2a)
Length
(mm)
Width
(mm)
Code Design resistance (FRD) (kN)(1)
Tension Compression Shear
Stainless-steel
TBS
Aluminium
FF/FIX
75 65 BR/65 24.5 18.3 6.9
75 80 BR/80 24.5 16.1 5.5
75 100 BR/100 24.5 13.1 4.3
75 120 BR/120 24.5 10.5 3.4
75 140 BR/140 24.5 8.3 2.7
75 160 BR/160 24.5 6.7 2.2
75 180 BR/180 24.5 5.5 1.7
75 200 BR/200 24.5 4.6 1.4
75 220 BR/220 24.5 3.8 1.2
75 240 BR/240 24.5 3.2 1
FastFrame/ThermaFrame
Bracket –
Double
(see Figure 2b)
150 65 BRD/65 49.1 36.5 22.6
150 80 BRD/80 49.1 32.3 21.1
150 100 BRD/100 49.1 26.3 15
150 120 BRD/120 49.1 20.9 10.6
150 140 BRD/140 49.1 16.7 7.6
150 160 BRD/160 49.1 13.4 5.6
150 180 BRD/180 49.1 11 4.3
150 200 BRD/200 49.1 9.1 3.4
150 220 BRD/220 49.1 7.7 2.8
150 240 BRD/240 49.1 6.6 2.3
(1) These design resistances have been calculated according to Section 6 of EN 1999-1-1:2007. Partial safety factors for ultimate limit states M1 and
M2 from Table 6.1.
 Table 2  L and T Rails
  Code